31, 10, 00 00, 1, 100 00, 100 00 00 00					
776/165	When recorded, mail to:				
			^		
	APN: 01-191-6		R.P.T.T.		
	QUITCLAIM DEED				
	THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That KRISTILEE ETCAHRT, in consideration of				
	ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$1,300), the receipt of which is hereby				
	acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to <u>JERRY ETCHART</u> , all that				
	real property situate in the Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, State of Nevada, more particularly				
	described as follows:		) ) )		
	Lot 5E on that certain parc Office of the Lincoln Count		A of Plats at Page 433 in the		
	Assessor's Parcel No. <u>01-191-6</u> .	_ \ '	<b>\</b> //		
	Together will all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging				
	or in anywise appertaining.				
	WITNESS my hand this	day of May	, 2002.		
		<u> Kujo ta</u> Kristilfe Et	CHART Etchart		
	SIGNED AND SWORN (or affirme		7		
	before me on 1997, 20 by Kristilee Etchart	02,			
	Michelle Busk Notary Public		NOTARY PUBLIC MICHELLE BUSK 55 West 100 North Richfield, Utah 84701 Commission Expires May 15, 2005		
\	Grantee's address:		STATE OF UTAH		



300x 164 av 150

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		^
	a) 01-191-6		
	b)		( )
	c)		\ \
	d)		\ \
2.	Type of Property	FOR REC	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	a) 🛛 Vacant Land b) 🔲 Singl		strument # 118253
	c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 P	lex Book: \	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	nercial /Ind'l Date of Rec	cording: June 7,2002
	i) other	le Home Notes:	
3.	Total Value / Sales Price of Property	s	
	Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	s /	<del>                                      </del>
	Taxable Value	8	<del></del>
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\s\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<del></del>
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		<del></del>
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, s	ection: 3	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
٥.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and ackrethe information provided is correct to the best of their information on	inwedges under negativ of periors more	1000 to NRS 215 000 1270 00000
hat n for	the information provided is correct to the best of their information and and matter than the provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallows	i belief, and can be supported by docume	ntation if called upon to substantiate the
ena	lty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant	nce of any claimed exemption, or other de to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller's	termination of additional tax due, may result in a
ıddi	tional amount owed.	and benefit	nam be joinedy and severally hapte for any
Sign	nature	Canacity	
		capacity	
Sign	nature	Capacity	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	/ /	
1	(SIST, I SA) EVI SIGNATION	BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
rin	t Name	Print Name . T	<b>6</b> \
Add	ress	Address Ob o	Etchart
City		City D: 3	544
tate	e Zip	State Ala	7. 5.0.4.
		State NO	Zip <u> </u>
\			
٦	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RE	CORDING (REQUIRED IF NO	T BUYER OR SELLER)
'o 1	Name		
	ress	Esc. #	
ity		State:	Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)

A PORTION OF:
APN: 0' -031-29 
Recording Requested by:

Lawyers Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow No.: 02020811LS

Affix R.P.T.T. \$

Alamo, NV 89001

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TIMOTHY WOOLEVER and TERRY WOOLEVER, husband and wife

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to MICHAEL B. AMMAR and ERIKA L. AMMAR, husband and wife as Joint Tenants

the following described real property situate in the County of Lincoln County State of Nevada:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof for complete Legal Description

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2001-02.
- 2. Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions of record.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues profits thereof.

Dated this 6th day of June	, <b>20</b> 02.
Timothy Woolever Worker	Terril-Woolows
11mothy WooTever	Terry Woodever

COUNTY OF (ark ) ss

On June (2000 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public,

Timothy E. Woderer

This area provided for Recorders' Use